Pramukh Swami Science and H D Patel Arts
College, Kadi

Students’ Satisfaction Survey
(2021-2022)

Total number of students responded: - 585

Sr. No Questions Student Satisfaction (%)
1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? / | 86.8% students of the
aolHi 3edl e sH YR\ &) 82 students were satisfied with
the syllabus covered.
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? | 94.4 % students of the
/el W 1US) aolHi 3l dul] 41 w19 82 students were satisfied with
teachers’ preparation for
classes.
3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? / | 91.3% students were satisfied
Uil weAIUS] A 32q USRS [AUR Welat- | with the teachers’
Uslol 53 87 communication in class
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be 83.2% students were satisfied
described as... Uil Aed[U5ls{] (21&1Q1/8lIddle{] | with the teachers’ approach to
yer[d 5ql 4131 82 teaching
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the 94.4% students were satisfied
teachers. Mid[RS H&Uisel ol deel UsIUR ML 1Us) | with internal evaluation
GRIA D process
6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with | 94.0% students were
you? 2 WIUsil MUI&eiNo2ell 511 (AN Wil 412 agreeing about assignment
WA YS YU 53 B2 discussion
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting 89.2 % students were
internship, student exchange, and field visit satisfied with institute about
opportunities for students. 2} ¥l (delefld HI2 internship, student exchange,
w16l AU, (e el [, 95l Yalsld gd? | and field visit.
HI2 U5y d &2
8. The teaching and mentoring process in your 87.7% students were
institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and satisfied with teaching and
emotional growth.2] 4[Us{l 2221+l 2181815 mentoring process by
No23[ol/HI00621el S1ISH WIUA SlletlcHs, UIHI)S faculties
Ul GllAlcHS [ASIHI HeerY Al 87
0. The institution provides multiple opportunities to 93.3% students were satisfied
learn and grow. <] @il WU ([Ayd dsl AU & with institute.
2iluidl A4 ([dsydlefl ?
10. Teachers inform you about your expected 93.2% students were satisfied
competencies, course outcomes and programme with teachers.
outcomes.2] MEAIUS] AU Idel[2 [ [HSA 1),
€35 WURe] Qa1 (15 ULH A 41 e 1A ei(CLs
UL(H (AN HIlSdaUR 52 87
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an 90.9% students were
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assigned task to you. Q] 1Uell He2/H1o[e2ls WU | satisfied with teachers’
[~ (4t 260 HuHi 261 Hildlell 241u-a 52 B2 necessary follow-up.

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples | 92.7% students were satisfied
and applications. g MtdlUS] Gl w4 [ANYsfl | with teachers’ illustration
Yl GIR1HEIe 2uP]501 52 87 about concepts

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage 90.6% students were satisfied
you with providing right level of challenges. 2| with teachers’ identification
WU 5] W [Uoil {62 286 [AANA I URU{lA 415y | about strengths and weakness
USSR YA ULSlA M IUa VlRiL(ed 52 87

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and 88.9% students were satisfied
help you to overcome them. 2} HedlUsl W IUs{l ¢ | with teachers’ help to
84 AW FH URUIA Al g2 5aIMi Q) MU Hee | overcome their weakness.
5287

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the | 90.4% students were satisfied
monitoring, review and continuous quality with institute’s efforts.
improvement of the teaching learning process.%l%ell
(ciZleraL, AHletl Wa Udd WAL @2Ld] YRRl ML
[Qeitefladla @) scl Ll 52 82

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, 88.4% students were
such as experiential learning, participative learning agreeing about teachers’
and problem solving methodologies for enhancing usage of students’ centric
learning experiences.2] (2113l YHI1RQUL & HI2 method.
deil/(21e1s) ([aaiell 3logd vt (dadlell BH 3 U GLS
(218131, Aol (A& 2o UHRUL 66 5l
Ueg [dad] 9d1Re0) GUAlL 53 8?

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in 92.5% students were satisfied
extracurricular activities.g] (21815 dHa 1AIAAR with teachers’
Ug(daui @1or Al Hie Wlilled s3 87 encouragement.

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to 87.2% students were satisfied
inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills | with Institute.
to make you ready for the world of work.%j, dl(&ls
sIAe8dL HIR dHa el / (RLaS) glrl Alse s,
Bl §210dl A AR UL [AsAlddl HIS
U cefl ScALH 1l B2

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD | 84.0% students were
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching 526l 251 satisfied with teachers’ use of
U US) (21eQl-ved sl &qefl Wd]s] vleser, ICT tools
eyl [suL a3l gl 24181 E] Altl-l GulL 52 872

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in 90.1% students were agreed.
your institute is very good.dl-llﬂ dRAMI [R1&Q1-
21w ief] Ulsulefl W 5€2 Q1 W % AL B,
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21. Sports facilities provided by institute are...ell gl 88.6% students were
WA M Ml MMl Y[dul ... satisfied with sports facilities

provided by institute.

22. Your opinion about overall infrastructure facilities 100 % students were satisfied
provided by college. 514% gl X563 Y3l UlsdlMi with overall infrastructure
w196 HIOW LA YAt (ARl dHIR) MU provide by college.
3L,

23. Teachers encourage you to participate and take part | 90.1% students were agreed
or present in Seminar / Webinar / Science fair / that teachers’ encouragement
Conference (21&15] dHa A[Hel12 / A[G4e12 / [ASilet about participation.

0ol / AN @19l Al Medl GUReld &L HI2
vleilfed 53 8.

24. The Teachers/Institute organizes debate/quiz for 87.8% students were agreed.
more effective learning process. (218151 / dellay
USRS (AL UISAL HIZ UL / (5cdote] B 1oget 52
8.

25. Teachers Use charts, models, diagrams to increase the | 87.4% students were agreed
effectiveness of teaching methods. [21&15) (21&1Q about that teachers’ teaching
Used, (Aol WUS 5L dulRal HIR LS, HIZA), methods.

B15[Audlell GUALL 5 D
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